

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1206 OF 2011

B.RAJESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADDI KOMALA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile proceedings in the O.S. No. 203
of 2011 titled as Smt. Baddi Komala vs. Union of India
and Ors. pending before the Court of learned Senior Civil
Judge, Vizianagaram (Andhra Pradesh) would remain stayed.

(N.K. GOEL)
Court Master

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master