

Ä
ITEM NO.37
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1206 OF 2011

B.RAJESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADDI KOMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Mr.Akshay Verma, Adv.
for Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permitted to pay the process fee and file spare copies in respect of respondent nos.2, 3 and 5, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund, within two weeks from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master