

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1206 OF 2011

B.RAJESWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADDI KOMALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.P.Yadav, Adv.
for Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.
Mr.A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
for Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Mr.Sayed Ahmed Tanwar, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 10.04.2013. In view of the averment made by
learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter next week.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar