

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1206 OF 2011

B. RAJESWARI ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BADDI KOMALA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. This Transfer Petition is filed under Section 25 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and Article 139A of the Constitution of India read with Rule XXXVI-B of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 seeking transfer of O.S. No. 203 of 2011 titled as Smt. Baddi Komala vs. Union of India and Ors. pending before the Court of Senior Civil Judge, Vizianagaram (Andhra Pradesh) to the Court of District Judge, Paschim Mednipur (West Bengal).

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

3. Having perused the records and in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the opinion that the Transfer Petition being devoid of any merit, deserves to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H. L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR ]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 18, 2013.

ITEM NO. 57

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1206 OF 2011

